
21 Elements — San Mateo Countywide Housing Element Update  
Outreach Organizations Contact List 
12/17/08 

 

Page 1  

 
Organization Contact Address Phone, Email 
ACORN David Sharples 405 Grand Avenue, Suite 200 

South San Francisco, CA 94080 
(650) 588-2100 
caacornsmro@acorn.org 
 

Building Trades Council of 
San Mateo County 

William Nack, Executive 
Officer 

1153 Chess Drive, Suite #206 
Foster City, CA 94404 

(650) 358-9977 
smbtc@aol.com 
 

Center for the 
Independence of the 
Disabled 

Kent Mickelson 
Executive Director 
Alexa Johanson 

1515 S. El Camino Real 
San Mateo CA 94402 

(650) 645-1780 
kentm@cidsanmateo.org 
alexaj@cidsanmateo.org 
 

Childcare Coordinating 
Council of San Mateo 
County 

Laura Walker, CEO 2121 S. El Camino Real, 
Suite A-100 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

Phone: (650) 655-6770  
Email: lwalker@sanmateo4cs.org 
 

Committee for Green 
Foothills 

Lennie Roberts 339 La Questa Drive 
Portola Valley, CA  94028 

650-854-0449   
Lennie@greenfoothills.org 
 

Community Information 
Program of San Mateo 
County 

Patricia Michelin, Program 
Manager 

 (650) 802-7950 
cip@plsinfo.org 
 

Grand Boulevard Initiative Emily Avery San Mateo County Transit District 
1250 San Carlos Ave. 
San Carlos, CA 94070 

(650) 508-6327  
averye@samtrans.com 
 

Greenbelt Alliance Michele Beasley 
South Bay Field Representative 

1922 The Alameda, Suite 213 
San Jose, CA 95126 

(408) 983-0856 
mbeasley@greenbelt.org 

Health and the Built 
Environment 

SarahT L. Mayer, MPP, 
Director  
 

Health Policy and Planning  
San Mateo County Health 
Department  
225 37th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA  94403 

(650) 573-2104 
smayer@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
 

mailto:caacornsmro@acorn.org�
mailto:smbtc@aol.com�
mailto:kentm@cidsanmateo.org�
mailto:alexaj@cidsanmateo.org�
mailto:lwalker@sanmateo4cs.org�
mailto:Lennie@greenfoothills.org�
mailto:cip@plsinfo.org�
mailto:averye@samtrans.com�
mailto:mbeasley@greenbelt.org�
mailto:smayer@co.sanmateo.ca.us�


21 Elements — San Mateo Countywide Housing Element Update  
Outreach Organizations Contact List 
12/17/08 

 

Page 2  

 
Organization Contact Address Phone, Email 
HIP Housing Bruce Hamilton 

Executive Director 
364 S. Railroad Avenue 
San Mateo CA 94401 

(650) 348-6660 
bhamilton@hiphousing.org 
 

Housing Endowment and 
Regional Trust (HEART) 

Chris Mohr 139 Mitchell Ave, Suite 108 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 
 

(650) 872-4444 
cmohr@heartofsmc.org 
 

Housing Leadership 
Council 

Greg Richane 
 Program Manager 

139 Mitchell Avenue 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 

(650) 872-4444 
grichane@hlcsmc.org 

Joint Venture: Silicon 
Valley Network 

Kara LaPierre, VP 60 South Market St, Suite 1000 
San Jose, CA 95113 

(408) 278-2294 
LaPierre@jointventure.org 

League of Women Voters - 
South County 

Patty Boyle 
Chair, Housing Committee 
 

510 Sand Hill Circle 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 

(650) 854-4046 
p.boyle@earthlink.net 
 

League of Women Voters – 
North Central San Mateo 
County 

Betty Bernstein 
Chair, Housing Committee  

204 W. Poplar Avenue 
San Mateo CA 94402 

(650) 343-9137 

Mental Health Association 
of San Mateo County 

Melissa Platte 
Executive Director 

2686 Spring Street 
Redwood City, CA 94063 

(650) 368-3345 x 136 
melissap@mhasmc.org 

Mid-Peninsula Housing 
Coalition 

Nevada Merriman 
Project Administrator 

303 Vintage Park Drive 
Suite 250 
Foster City, CA 94404 

650-356-2915 
nmerriman@midpen-housing.org 
 

Peninsula Clergy Network Rabbi Jay Miller, Executive 
Director 

PO Box 30 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

(650) 201-0002 
pcn@blueconnect.org 
 

Peninsula Coalition Jon Rubin, President 1364 San Mateo Ave 
South San Francisco, CA 94080 

(650) 873-1200 
jrubin@pencoalition.com 
 

Peninsula Interfaith Action Mary Klein, Executive Director 1336 Arroyo Avenue 
San Carlos, CA 94070 

(650) 592-9181 x15 
marypia@sbcglobal.net 
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Planning and Conservation 
League & PCL Foundation 

Mindy McIntyre 
Water Program Manager 

1107 9th Street, Suite 360 
Sacramento, CA  95814  

 (916) 444-8726 
 mmcintyre@pcl.org 

San Mateo County 
Association of Realtors 

Michon Coleman, Esq. 
Dir of Governmental Affairs 

850 Woodside Way 
San Mateo, CA 94401 

(650) 696-8204 
mcoleman@samcar.org 

San Mateo County Central 
Labor Council 

Shelley Kessler, Executive 
Secretary Treasurer 

1153 Chess Drive, Suite 200 
Foster City, CA 94404 

(650) 572-8848 
smclc@sbcglobal.net 

San Mateo County 
Comissions on Aging / 
Disabilities 

Craig McCulloh, Staff Liaison San Mateo County Aging & 
Adult Services  
225 - 37th Avenue 
San Mateo, CA 94403 

(650) 573-2580 
cmcculloh@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

San Mateo County: HOPE 
Initiative to Prevent & End 
Homelessness 

Wendy Goldberg, Human 
Services Manager 

Department of Housing 
262 Harbor Blvd, Bldg A 
Belmont, CA 94402 

(650) 802-3378 
wgoldberg@co.sanmateo.ca.us 

Sierra Club  
Loma Prieta Chapter Office 

Melissa Hippard 3921 East Bayshore Road,  
Suite 204  
Palo Alto, CA 94303  
 

Phone: (650) 390-8414  
Fax: (650) 390-8497  
melissa.hippard@sierraclub.org 

Sustainable San Mateo 
County 

Tina King 
Education & Outreach Director 

177 Bovet Road, Suite 600 
San Mateo, CA 94402 

(650) 638-2323  
tina@sustainablesanmateo.org 
 

Threshold 2008 Greg Greenway 
Executive Director 

950 Tower Lane, Suite 1900 
Foster City, CA 94404 

(650) 655-5851 
threshold1510@yahoo.com 

TransForm Ann Cheng 
Senior Planner 

405 14th Street, Suite 605 
Oakland, CA  94612 
 

 (510) 740-3150 
ann@TransFormCA.org 

Urban Habitat Sheryl Lane 436 14th St. # 1205 Oakland, 
California, 94612 

(510) 839-9510 
Sheryl@urbanhabitat.org 

West Bay Housing David Brigode 
Senior Project Manager 

1388 Sutter Street, Suite 603 
San Francisco CA 94109 

(415) 618-0012 x 202 
David@westbayhousing.org 
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